

Quality and Governance Service

Wirral Community NHS Trust
Wing 5, 1st Floor
St Catherine's Health Centre
Derby Road
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH42 0LQ
0151 514 2202

Our Ref: 3062

18th January 2018

Dear

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Original Request

Who at the Trust takes a lead in telehealth?

(an example would be home patient consultations based on the patient sharing information with the Healthcare Professional via email or remote cloud sharing)

Who at the Trust takes a lead in the use of smartphone apps to improve patient care?

(an example would be use of a smartphone to improve diabetes management)

Our Response

Who at the Trust takes a lead in telehealth?

Technology - Deputy Director of IM&T

Operational - Urgent and Primary Care Divisional Manager

Who at the Trust takes a lead in the use of smartphone apps to improve patient care? – Managed through our IM&T Board and the Deputy Director of IM&T

I trust this satisfies your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours Sincerely

Mark Greatrex

Chief Finance Officer and Deputy Chief Executive Officer